

EXHIBIT A			BID TAB		PERRIN ASPHALT		MELWAY PAVING CO., INC.		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			
PAGE	1 of	2	2023 SUBSTATION ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT OPWC NO. CI26Z AND NO. CI27Z BID MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		525 Dan Street Akron, OH 44310		7571 State Route 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
209	2.02	MILE	Linear Grading	\$1,540.00	\$3,110.80	\$2,500.000	\$5,050.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,060.000	\$4,000.000	\$8,080.000	
253	132	CU. YD.	Average 4" Depth Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	\$192.50	\$25,410.00	\$250.000	\$33,000.000	\$250.000	\$33,000.000	\$250.000	\$33,000.000	
254	11,851	SQ. YD.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (2" Average), As Per Plan	\$1.65	\$19,554.15	\$1.400	\$16,591.400	\$1.900	\$22,516.900	\$1.450	\$17,183.950	
407	2,370	GALS	SS-1 Bituminous "Trackless" Tack Coat Applied at 0.1 Gal/SY	\$2.53	\$5,996.10	\$2.750	\$6,517.500	\$2.750	\$6,517.500	\$2.800	\$6,636.000	
441	411	CU. YD.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, 1.25" AVG	\$187.00	\$76,857.00	\$208.000	\$85,488.000	\$190.000	\$78,090.000	\$205.000	\$84,255.000	
441	59	CU. YD.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, Driveway Wedging & Bridge Approach	\$247.50	\$14,602.50	\$220.000	\$12,980.000	\$200.000	\$11,800.000	\$220.000	\$12,980.000	
441	576	CU. YD.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), PG64-22, 1.75" AVG	\$159.50	\$91,872.00	\$175.000	\$100,800.000	\$170.000	\$97,920.000	\$165.000	\$95,040.000	
611	1	EACH	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.000	\$750.000	\$650.000	\$650.000	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.000	
611	1	EACH	Water Valve Adjusted to Grade	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$250.000	\$250.000	\$650.000	\$650.000	\$950.000	\$950.000	
614	3.03	MILE	Work Zone Center Line, Class 1, 642 Paint	\$1,320.00	\$3,999.60	\$1,765.000	\$5,347.950	\$1,700.000	\$5,151.000	\$1,250.000	\$3,787.500	
614	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$13,475.000	\$13,475.000	
617	395	TON	24" Crushed Berm Material (Compacted Aggregate) (3" AVG)	\$74.80	\$29,546.00	\$45.000	\$17,775.000	\$40.000	\$15,800.000	\$45.000	\$17,775.000	
623	1	EACH	Medina County Monument Box Installed, As Per Plan	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$900.000	\$900.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	
624	1	LS	Mobilization	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000	
643	1.01	MILE	Yellow Polyester Painted Centerline, Class 1	\$1,072.50	\$1,083.23	\$4,500.000	\$4,545.000	\$4,350.000	\$4,393.500	\$4,305.000	\$4,348.050	
643	2.02	MILE	White Polyester Painted Edge Line, Class 1	\$550.00	\$1,111.00	\$3,700.000	\$7,474.000	\$3,600.000	\$7,272.000	\$3,552.000	\$7,175.040	
643	40	FEET	White Polyester Painted Stop Line, Class 1	\$4.40	\$176.00	\$25.000	\$1,000.000	\$23.000	\$920.000	\$22.000	\$880.000	
643	90	FEET	12" White Polyester Painted Crosswalk Line, Class 1	\$7.70	\$693.00	\$11.500	\$1,035.000	\$11.000	\$990.000	\$11.000	\$990.000	
			Base Bid Grand Total		\$293,591.38		\$315,103.85		\$315,130.90		\$321,305.54	

PAGE	2 of	2	BID TAB 2023 SUBSTATION ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT OPWC NO. CI26Z AND NO. CI27Z BID MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	RONYAK PAVING, INC 14376 N Cheshire Street Burton, OH 44021		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC. 17290 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, OH 44023		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO INC 124 Darrow Road Suite 1 Akron, OH 44305		THE SHELLY COMPANY – NORTHEAST DIVISION 8920 Canyon Falls Boulevard Ste 120 Twinsburg, OH 44087	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
209	2.02	MILE	Linear Grading	\$500.000	\$1,010.000	\$750.000	\$1,515.000	\$1,200.000	\$2,424.000	\$4,250.000	\$8,585.000
253	132	CU. YD.	Average 4" Depth Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	\$345.000	\$45,540.000	\$350.000	\$46,200.000	\$250.000	\$33,000.000	\$350.000	\$46,200.000
254	11,851	SQ. YD.	Bituminous Pavement Planing (2" Average), As Per Plan	\$2.500	\$29,627.500	\$4.000	\$47,404.000	\$5.000	\$59,255.000	\$3.150	\$37,330.650
407	2,370	GALS	SS-1 Bituminous "Trackless" Tack Coat Applied at 0.1 Gal/SY	\$3.000	\$7,110.000	\$2.000	\$4,740.000	\$4.000	\$9,480.000	\$2.500	\$5,925.000
441	411	CU. YD.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, 1.25" AVG	\$210.000	\$86,310.000	\$230.000	\$94,530.000	\$250.000	\$102,750.000	\$270.000	\$110,970.000
441	59	CU. YD.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, Driveway Wedging & Bridge Approach	\$225.000	\$13,275.000	\$230.000	\$13,570.000	\$400.000	\$23,600.000	\$500.000	\$29,500.000
441	576	CU. YD.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), PG64-22, 1.75" AVG	\$165.000	\$95,040.000	\$185.000	\$106,560.000	\$200.000	\$115,200.000	\$215.000	\$123,840.000
611	1	EACH	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000
611	1	EACH	Water Valve Adjusted to Grade	\$700.000	\$700.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$400.000	\$400.000	\$800.000	\$800.000
614	3.03	MILE	Work Zone Center Line, Class 1, 642 Paint	\$1,675.000	\$5,075.250	\$1,675.000	\$5,075.250	\$1,500.000	\$4,545.000	\$1,675.000	\$5,075.250
614	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$59,000.000	\$59,000.000
617	395	TON	24" Crushed Berm Material (Compacted Aggregate) (3" AVG)	\$55.000	\$21,725.000	\$90.000	\$35,550.000	\$50.000	\$19,750.000	\$80.000	\$31,600.000
623	1	EACH	Medina County Monument Box Installed, As Per Plan	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.000	\$750.000	\$750.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.000
624	1	LS	Mobilization	\$22,425.000	\$22,425.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.000
643	1.01	MILE	Yellow Polyester Painted Centerline, Class 1	\$7,000.000	\$7,070.000	\$4,305.000	\$4,348.050	\$4,000.000	\$4,040.000	\$4,305.000	\$4,348.050
643	2.02	MILE	White Polyester Painted Edge Line, Class 1	\$5,000.000	\$10,100.000	\$3,552.000	\$7,175.040	\$3,000.000	\$6,060.000	\$3,552.000	\$7,175.040
643	40	FEET	White Polyester Painted Stop Line, Class 1	\$22.000	\$880.000	\$22.000	\$880.000	\$20.000	\$800.000	\$22.000	\$880.000
643	90	FEET	12" White Polyester Painted Crosswalk Line, Class 1	\$11.000	\$990.000	\$11.000	\$990.000	\$10.000	\$900.000	\$11.000	\$990.000
			Base Bid Grand Total		\$364,227.75		\$416,787.34		\$422,204.00		\$499,818.99